From,
Vertika Shailat
Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)
Moradabad
To,
The Registrar General
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through,

The District Judge Moradabad

Subject: Information regarding purchase of Hyundai Verna SXO(Petrol) (Reg. No. UP21-CH-3330) by the undersigned.

Sir,

Most humbly I submit that I have purchased a Hyundai Verna SXO(Petrol) (Reg. No. UP21-CH-3330) for a sum of Rs.14,50,000/- including Ex-Showroom price, insurance charges, registration charges, accessories etc. on 03-07-2020 from an authorized dealer Arjun Vasu Automobiles Pvt. Ltd., Delhi Road, Moradabad (U.P.) vide sale certificate (Invoice).

I may further submit that a sum of Rs. 10,87,000/- was paid by me for purchase of said car after obtaining car loan from Canera Bank, Civil Lines Branch, Moradabad and the remaining amount of Rs.3,63,000/- was paid by me through my salary A/C No. 20360707349 standing at State Bank of India, Civil Lines Branch, Moradabad.

I am furnishing herewith the information on prescribed proforma as required vide Hon'ble Court's C.L.No.25 Dated 13th July, 1998.

The photo copies of quotation, sanction letter regarding car loan, of Canera Bank, Civil Lines Branch, Moradabad Dated 30-06-2020, registration certificate of vehicle purchased Hyundai Verna SXO(Petrol) (Reg. No. UP21-CH-3330) along with its sale certificate (Invoice) and statement of account relating to my A/C No. 20360707349 standing at State Bank of India, Civil Lines Branch, Moradabad, are enclosed herewith.

Thus, all the necessary information along with photo copies of documents are respectfully submitted before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Thanking You.

Encls: as above

Yours sincerely

Varile

(Vertika Shailat) Addl Civil Judge (J.D.)

Moradabad Judgeship

No. / Dated- 20 August 2020

Forwarded to the Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

District Judge Moradabad Statement regarding purchase of Hyundai Verna SXO car by Vertika Shailat, Addl Civil Judge (J.D.) Moradabad (according to C.L.No.25/Admin.(A)Dated 13th July 1998)

1.	Date of joining the service		18-11-2019
2.	Present gross salary		Rs.84,488.00
3.	Details of purchases (movable		
	property exceeding to		
	value Rs.10,000/- and immovable		
	property) made by the officer		
	earlier		NIL
	Note:		
3.	Details of advances or loan take fro	om the High Court	NIL
	(a)Amount of loan		
	(b)Number of installments		NIL
	(c)Amount of the installments		NIL
5.	Details of loan taken from bank etc		
	(a)Name of the bank		nk, Civil Lines
		Branch, Mo	oradabad
	(b)Amount of the loan	Rs	. 10,87,000/-
	(c)Number of installments		4
	(d)Amount of installment	Rs.	. 16,649.29/-
6.	Details regarding purchase of secon	id hand car	
	(a)Name of the vehicle		NIL
	(b)Registration no. and model		NIL
	(c)Cost price		
	(d)Date of the first purchase		NIL
	(e)The amount for which the vehicl	e	
	was insured to its purchase		NIL
. (á) Defail of the broberry	Hyundai Verna S	SXO (Petrol)
	purchased presently	R	c 14 50 000/-
(
8.	Name and address of the seller/deale	rArjun Vasu A Pvt. Ltd.,6Km	Delhi Road
		Moradabad	Dellii Rodu,
			ular
9.	Status of the seller/dealer-	Reputed/Reg	uiai
10.	Whether the seller is related to the	NO	
	officer in any manner and whether	NO	
	any case against him is pending in		
	or decided by the officer		

7.

Details of source	
of the amount	Rs. 10,87,000/- By Loan
	from Canera Bank, Civil Lines
	Moradabad
	Rs. 3,63,000/- from my
	salary A/C No. 20360707349
	State Bank of India, Civil Lines
	Branch, Moradabad
	Details of source of the amount

(Vertika Shailat) Addl Civil Judge (J.D.) Moradabad